+*HOWARD

Rotavator AH

PARTS LIST

Generxra 1L Informat ion

Serial No. Prefix 765N........

(HR40A)

Serial number is located on front RH side of frame.

Special Notes:

W me oe me e ew me B = B

—- Left Hand ~< Alternative
> Right Hand ¥ Change since last print
A Upper 306357x6 Quantity
\ 4 Lower 306357#  Quantity as required
=<  Width '_E‘ Only for
—~ Length Central
- From serial number 1 offset
-] Up to serial number 4 Number of teeth
;) rpm
Catalogue no. ' Issue H Page Affected
77058 5/90 New Issue

% e me mm me mm we N a= B

Note:

Some components illustrated may no tonger
be available. All components have been
shown for identification purposes.



4+%HOWARD ™ - A |
i AH Rotavator

Invier covek SET 7,8
A

]

I HARDY SPILER 42D [ERES OUTER. CovER SET 6,9,10

Drive Shaft

Item Part No. Description Qty. /tem Part No. Description Qty.

611106 Drive Shaft Assembly - 540 NLA ]
pto std
611511 Inner Shaft Assembly
611515 Outer Shaft Assembly L 204057098 DRWE SKAFT ASSY
611108 Drive Shaft Assembly - 540 NLA e/w cruTd PLATE
pto Opt. 5S40 ¥ G nPuUdE - BYPY
611513 Inner Shaft Assembly
611515 Quter Shaft Assembly -‘ (R‘F' Hg«:\
611107 Drive Shaft Assembly - 1000 NLA T
" pto Std.
611512 Inner Shaft Assembiy
611515 Outer Shaft Assembly > 204057099 DRWE SHMAPT ASSY
611109 Drive Shaft Assembly - 1000 NLA clW cLuTen PLATE
pto Opt. Y - Y
611514 Inner Shaft Assembly (\OOQ H2R|4 %\“'N! wye
611516 Outer Shaft Assembly § Rer o
1 611527 Yoke Assembly - 6 spline
611528 Yoke Assembly - 21 Spline
2 70363 Lock Pin Kit
£ 20401140 Universal Joint
3 611522 Inner Shaft = S0 mm

- NN -

4. 611540 Outer Shaft - standard - 460wmm
611524 Outer Shaft - optional - ShSmm

—

748 611533 Inner Cover Set 1 )

NI 70350 JOINT CNER-INNER
( oPrionAL)

7 70361 Slipper 2
69¢10 611534 Outer Cover Set - standard 1 L T0394 CoVER SET COMPLETE

611535 Outer Cover Set - optional 1 (qgggy shcm\

[3 70572 Joint Cover - ewrteR 1
10 70358 Slipper 2

77054



Clutch

Item Part No.

1 53761
2 650347
3 650346
4 611102
5 650345
6 204056927
7 610401
8 209025490
9 107108010

NI 20678

77054 2/79

Description
Clutch Assembly
Pressure Plate
Friction Disc
Wearing Disc
Disc

Sleeve

Clutch Plate
Spring

Flat Washer 3
Nut 3 UNF Hex

Transter - Clotch :dﬂg

- O)a)m—a—a_nwm_;_l’?

— %% HOWARD

AH Rotavator

Item Part No.

Description

Qty.



64/2 ¥50LL

QUYMOH %%

Jojeaejoy Hy




Selectatilth Gearbox

Item Part No.

611110
203032010
301220650
308200040
307220010

611117

610408
208016010
263021053

61111

611132

611139
12 308120040
13 301212350
14 301412300
15 611127
16 202023930
17 251534121

=~ O OWONOOAOLWN -

—_ e

18 611121
19 251526071
20 611136

611141
21 611114
22 265535112
23 611144

24 308100040
25 301410250

26 611130
27 208010860
28 611120
29 611118
30 25173721
K] 611116
32 611129
33 611128
34 611133

611140
35 611138

36 308100040
37 301410250

38 611130
39 208010860
40 611126
41 251740141
42 611119
43 251737121
44 611129
45 611128
46 611112

47 611134
48 301210400
49 301410250
50 301410300
51 308100040

52 611122
53 611125
54 611131
55 611135
56 611123
57 611124
58 611113

59 301410250
60 308100040
61 611150
611151
611152
611147
62 209099010
63 203031190
64 203032010

77054 2/79

Description

Gearbox Housing

Breather ;' BSP

Bolt M20x65 Hex. G8.8
Spring Washer M20

Nut M20 Hex G8

Input Shaft

Nut

Split Pin M4.0 x 45

Oil Seal 3" x 2" x +"*

Input Housing

Gasket 0.25

Gasket 0.08

Spring Washer M12

Bolt M12x35 Hex. G8.8
Setscrew M12 x 30 Hex G8.8
Sleeve

O Ring 17" x £,

Bearing 3580/3525

Bevel Gear 19T

Bearing LM29749/L.M29710
Gasket 0.25

Gasket 0.08

Rear Plate

Qil Seal 55 x 35 x 11

Cover - rear pto

Spring Washer M10
Setscrew M10 x 25 Hex G8.8
Nut

Split Pin M5.0 x 50

Bevel Gear 26T

Layshaft

Bearing 3782/3720

Sleeve

Retaining Collar

Split Collar (pair)

Gasket 0.25

Gasket 0.08

Retaining Plate

Spring Washer M10

Setscrew M10 x 25 Hex G8.8
Nut

Split Pin M5.0 x 50

Pinion 11T

Bearing 527/522
Countershaft

Bearing 3782/3720
Retaining Collar

Split Collar (pair)

Housing

Gasket

Boit M10 x 40 Hex G8.8
Setscrew M10 x 25 Hex G8.8
Setscrew M10 x 30 Hex G8.8
Spring Washer M10

Pick Off Gear 19T

Pick Off Gear 22T
Separator Plate

Gasket

Pick Off Gear 20T

Pick Off Gear 21T

Cover

Setscrew M10 x 25 Hex G8.8
Spring Washer M10

Housing - jackshaft AH80
Housing - jackshaft AH90
Housing - jackshaft AH100
Housing - jackshaft AH120
Lead Ball

Plug ‘' BSP

Breather 3’ BSP

> >
w w»n
DD
o @
LY

4
2
1
1
1
1
1

As Req.
As Req.

-k mad N) w2 b A) ad PP e _a_n-a—n—nwww_a_ag

—_ed N) W - e = R DB DUWN P = m e m = al D

Item Part No.

65 611130
66 74059
67 611161

68 252244141
69 202023900

70 611162
71 263929042
72 611167
73 611158
611159
611160
611148
74 611166

75 308120040
76 301412300
77 611103
78 611104
79 301410250
80 308100040
81 308100010
82 611354
83 611137
84 301410250
85 308100040
86 611357
87 301216500
88 308160040
89 307216010
90 307216110

%%HOWARD
AH Rotavator

Description Qty.
Nut

Washer

Bull Gear 32T
Bearing 3979/3920

O Ring 23** x .094

Sleeve

Oil Seal 33" x 23" x &
Gasket

Jackshaft AH80 1049 mm
Jackshaft AH90 1176 mm
Jackshaft AH100 1208 mm
Jackshaft AH120 1557 mm
Gasket

Spring Washer M12

Setscrew M12 x 30 Hex G8.8
Clutch Cover

Backplate

Setscrew M10 x 25 Hex G8.8
Spring Washer M10

Flat Washer M10

Cover

Gasket

Setscrew M10 x 25 Hex G8.8
Spring Washer M10

Torque Stay

Bolt M16 x 50 Hex G8.8
Spring Washer M16

Nut M16 Hex G8

Locknut M16 Hex Cone type

b

P e S . i gL 0 A T B I e I e T I S I S

Optional Pick Off Gears

N.L
N.L

611168
611169

Pick Off Gear 18T 1
Pick Off Gear 23T 1



%+*HOWARD — 7]
AH Rotavator
17
éB
4]
/‘/ <}\9
/ 19
o \NSIA
(1 é
16 @ 4
1\
e J
Rotor Drive
/tem Part No. - Description Qty. Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 611170 BackplateftSG. ONLY 610674) 1 30 611180 Chaincase 1
301412300 Setscrew M12 x 30 Hex G8.8 2 31 70670 Transfer 1
3 308120040 Spring Washer M12 2 32 203031200 Plug 2" BSP 2
4 307212010 Nut M12 Hex G8 2 33 203031180 Plug 2" BSP 1
5 611178 Weedcutter 1 34 101812400 Setscrew 3“BSWx5“Hex H.T. 1
6 611179 Strip 1 35 107612020 Locknut ' BSW Hex 1
7 308100040 Spring Washer M10 2 36 301210350 Bolt M10 x 35 Hex G8.8 4
8 301410250 Setscrew M10 x 25 Hex G8.8 2 37 301410250 Setscrew M10 x 25 Hex G8.8 12
9 611177 Skid - chain adj. 1 38 308100040 Spring Washer M10 18
10 301216800 Bolt M16x80 Hex.G8.8 1 39 307210010 Nut M10 Hex G8 18
11 307216110 Nut M16 Hex G8 Cone type 1 40 611185 Wear Skid 1
12 611164 Sprocket 11T 1 41 301210350 Bolt M10 x 35 Hex G8.8 2
13 74059 Washer 1
14 611130 Nut 1
15 208010860 Split Pin M5.0 x 50 1
16 611175 Rotor Drive Shaft 1 3 Noie :
17 301416350 Setscrew M16 x 35 Hex G8.8 6 OOMED SUPER 140 CHAW  HEAVY DuTY
18 308160040 Spring Washer M16 6 ™ 204 28002TZ0  THRER Lia¥
19 610691 Oil Seal Kit 1 204002790 LK
20 256013315 Bearing 1 00 N"‘&T vy
21 208001790 Circlip - 130mm Int 1 2040028\0  cowt
22 611190 Sprocket 15T 1
23 65672 Tab Washer 1 ag — MoRME Cunid 140
24 56801 Nut 1 2040023420 Tke Lk
% 25 204002550 Chain 1.75P x 1”R x 38 pitches 1 204023440  OUTER Linw
26 204002570 Inner Link 04023460 CONNECTOR
27 204002580 Outer Link 2
28 204002560 Connecting Link
29 611188 Gasket 1
b 77054 2/79



+%*HOWARD
AH Rotavator!

Stub Axle

Item Part No. Description

1 611222 Plate
2 611178 Weed Cutter
3 611179 Strip
4 308100040 Spring Washer M10
5 301410250 Setscrew M10 x 25 Hex G8.8
6 611229 Shim As Re
7 301412300 Setscrew M12 x 30 Hex G8.8
8 308120040 Spring Washer M12
9 307212010 Nut M12 Hex G8
10 611230 Wear Skid R.H.
11 301410300 Setscrew M10 x 30 Hex G8.8
12 308100040 Spring Washer M10
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Q
<

Item Part No. Description Qty.

307210010 Nut M10 Hex G8

202023951 O Ring 43" 1D x .139"
611228 Cover

203031180 Plug 4" BSP

308100040 Spring Washer M10

301210350 Boit M10 x 35 Hex G8.8
611227 Stub Axle

301412300 Setscrew M12 x 30 Hex G8.8

21 308120040 Spring Washer M12

22 610691 Oil Seal Kit
23 611226 Housing

24 255011271 Bearing - 6310
25 48486 Washer

26 2635 Nut

—l—l—l—iddmm—hmm—l—l—lNNM—lNMNP NN b e

27 208010860 Split Pin M5.0 x 50

77054 2/79



9 -
Ry ¢

77054 2/79



Rotors & Blades

Item Part No.

Description

Non Ratooning {Standard)

1 611200
611203
611207
611220
Ratooning
1 611201
611204
611208
611209
Spike
2 611862
611864
611233
611235°
Power
3 9862
4 9863
Long Shank
b 9910
6 9911
Speed
7 9950
8 9951
Spike
9 650633

10 208015125

330288
11
12
13
Blade Bolts
14 9250
15 67557
16 30R60045

Slip Flange Kits =

17 611217
18 611218
19 301220750
20 308200040
21 307220010

Rotor AH80
Rotor AH90
Rotor AH100
Rotor AH120

Rotor AHBOXK
Rotor AH90 K
Rotor AH100K
Rotor AH120 K

Rotor AH80
Rotor AH90
Rotor AH100
Rotor AH120

Blade L.H. — power
80(24) 90(27) 100(30) 120(36)
Blade R.H. — power
80(24) 90(27) 100(30) 120(36)

Blade L.H. — long shank
80(24) 90(27) 100(30) 120(36)
Blade R.H. — long shank

~ 80(24) 90(27) 100(30) 120(36)

Blade L.H. — speed
80(24) 90(27) 100(30) 120(36)
Blade R.H. — speed
80(24) 90(27) 100(30) 120(36)

Spike

80(36) 90(41) 100(45) 120(55)
Spirol Pin 3" x 13"

80(36) 90(41) 100(45) 120(55)
Punch Remover Kit

330289 Punch

330290 Remover

330291 Bar

Blade Bolt — special

80(96) 90(108) 100(120) 120(144)
Nut — special

80(96) 90(108) 100(120) 120(144)
Spring Washer £

80(96) 90(108) 100(120) 120(144)

Gl 2ik

Slip Flange

80(1) 90(2) 100(3) 120(2)
Slip Flange

80(1) 90(2) 100(3) 120{2)
Bolt M20 x 75 Hex G8.8
80(2) 90(4) 100(6) 120(4)
Spring Washer M20

80(2) 90(4) 100(6) 120(4)
Nut M20 Hex G8

80(2) 90(4) 100(6) 120(4)

Rotor Changeover Kit

22 610848
23 76864
24 611229

77054 2/79

Hook NLA
Shank
Shim 2

Qty.

- ) b

— b oD -

NLA

NLA

NLA

Item Part No.

%+%HOWARD
AH Rotavator

Description Qty.



10

%+%HOWARD

AH Rotavator

L

Frame & Mounting Brackets

Item Part No.

1

-
QOWRONIAHWN

—_
N =—

13

611240
611241
611242
611243
611290
611301
301220750
301420400
308200040
307220010
611267
301216400
301416350
308160040
307216010
611293
301620110
308200040
307220010
611300
301420450
308200040
307220010
611303
610661
73358
610661

Description

Main Frame AH80

Main Frame AH90

Main Frame AH100

Main Frame AH120

Clevis Bracket

Half Clamp

Bolt M20 x 75 Hex G8.8
Setscrew M20 x 40 Hex G8.8
Spring Washer M20

Nut M20 Hex G8

Bracket

Bolt M16x40 Hex.G8.8
Setscrew M16 x 35 Hex G8.8
Spring Washer M16

Nut M16 Hex G8

Top Mast

Boit M20 x 110 Hex G8.8
Spring Washer M20

Nut M20 Hex G8

Stay

Setscrew M20 x 45 Hex G8.8
Spring Washer M20

Nut M20 Hex G8

Hitch Pin — bottom

Cotter Assembly

Hitch Pin — top

Cotter Assembly

Qty.

S =NNEBRBANNNNCSLANNCCOOONBNN = oo

Item Part No.

Description

Qty.

77054 2/79



%HOWARD

AH Rotavator

Item Part No.
1

© 0 N O 0 »

10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17

18

__
Trailing Boards & Shield
Description Qty. Item Part No. Description Qty.
611266 Shield AH80/AH120 (centre) 1 20 301410300 Setscrew M10 x 30 Hex G8.8
611258 Shield AH90 1 AHS80, 90 & 100 {4) AH120 (8)
611260 Shield AH100 1 21 308100040 Spring Washer M10
611261 Side Shield AH120 2 AH80, 90 & 100 {(4) AH120 (8)
611262 Support — L.H. 22 307210010 Nut M10 Hex G8
AHB80(1) AH120(4) AHS80, 90 & 100 (4) AH120 (8}
611263 Support — L.H. AH90 1 23 610593 Chain Support
611264 Support— L.H. AH100 1 AHS80, 90 & 100 (2) AH120 (4)
611265 Support — centre 1 24 610608 Support
611262 Support — R.H. AH80 1 AHS80, 90 & 100 (2) AH120 (4)
611274 Support — R.H. AH90 1 25 611283 Chain
611275 Support — R.H. AH100 1 AHB80, 90 & 100 (2) AH120 (4)
301410250 Setscrew M10 x 25 Hex G8.8 26 301410250 Setscrew M10 x 25 Hex G8.8
: AHBS0, 90 & 100 (4) AH120 (5) AHS80, 90 & 100 (4) AH120 (8)
301210350 Setscrew M10 x 35 Hex G8.8 27 308100010 Fiat Washer M10
AHB80, 90 & 100 (4) AH120 (5) AHB0, 90 & 100 (8) AH120 (16)
308100040 Spring Washer M10 28 308100040 Spring Washer M10
AHS80, 90 & 100 (8) AH120 (10) AHB80, 90 & 100 (4) AH120 (8)
307210010 Nut M10 Hex G8 29 307210010 Nut M10 Hex G8
AHB80, 90 & 100 (8) AH120 (10) AHB0, 90 & 100 (4) AH120 (8)
301412300 Setscrew M12 x 30 Hex G8.8 30 611287 Hinge L.H. 1
AH80, 90 & 100 (21) AH120 {35) 611288 Hinge R.H. 1
308120010 Flat Washer M12 31 611289 Hinge - centre
AHS80, 90 & 100 (21) AH120 (35) AHS80, 90 & 100 (1) AH120 (2)
308120040 Spring Washer M12 32 301412300 Setscrew M12 x 30 Hex G8.8
AHS0, 90 & 100 (21) AH120 (35) AHB80, 90 & 100 (6) AH120 (8)
307212010 Nut M12 Hex G8 33 308120040 Spring Washer M12
AHB80, 90 & 100 (21) AH120 (35) AHMB0, 90 & 100 (6) AH120 (8)
70665 Transfer 1 34 209025080 Taper Washer 3"
611266 Trailing Board AH120 centre 1 AHS80, 90 & 100 {6) AH120 (8)
611270 Trailing Board AH80/AH120 2
611271 Trailing Board AH90 2
611272 Trailing Board AH100 2
70630 Transfer 1
70656 Transfer 1
70669 Transfer 1
610589 Bracket 2
611307 Bracket {centre AH120 only) 2
65647 Stiffener Strip
AHS80, 90 & 100 (2) AH120 (4)
301410250 Setscrew M10 x 25 Hex G8.8

19

77054 2/79

AHS80, 90 & 100 (4) AH120 (8)



%% HOWARD

AH Rotavator

12

77054 2/79



5%

Depth Wheels

Item Part No. Description

1 610770 Pivot Plate
2 202030860 Grease Nipple
3 301212400 Bolt M12 x 40 Hex G8.8
4 301212500 Bolt M12 x 50 Hex G8.8
5 308120040 Spring Washer M12
6 307212010 Nut M12 Hex G8
7 611315 Trunnion Bracket R.H.
8 301212350 Bolt M12x35 Hex G8.8
9 301212450 Bolt M12x45 Hex G8.8
10 308120040 Spring Washer M12
11 307212010 Nut M12 Hex G8

12 611311 Trunnion Support
13 65657 Outer Tube

14 610775 Block

15 208012070 Grover Pin 3" x 13"
16 611317 Handle

17 301210650 Bolt M10 x 65 Hex G8.8
18 307210010 Nut M10 Hex G8
19 108122410 Flat Washer "

20 65650 Thrust Washer

21 65654 Screw

22 65651 {nner Tube

23 611312 Clevis Bracket L.H.

611313 Clevis Bracket R.H.
24 301416400 Setscrew M16 x 40 Hex G8.8
25 308160030 Shakeproof Washer M16 Int.
26 307216010 Nut M16 Hex G8
27 611314 Wheel Arm
28 101216440 Bolt 1" UNC x 53" Hex H.T.
29 108162630 Shakeproof Washer 1*
30 107216020 Locknut 1" UNC hex
31 301212500 Bolt M12 x 50 Hex G8.8
32 308120040 Spring Washer M12
33 307212010 Nut M12 Hex G8
34 611320 Axle
35 108162640 Spring Washer 1*
36 107116010 Nut 1” UNF Hex

37 610778 Cap — inner

38 79810 Seal

39 611318 Hub

40 202030880 Grease Nipple 8mm x 674°
41 ' 79809 Cap — outer

42 108122030 Shakeproof Washer #* int
43 107112020 Locknut -f-” UNF Hex

44 GIBIL+LIIZD Wheel Rim(SPLIT TYPE)
45 209058190 Tyre 5.95 x 10 4 piy

46 209061160 Tube 5.95 x 10

47 301212350 Bolt M12x35 Hex G8.8
48 308120040 Spring Washer M12

49 307212010 Nut M12 Hex G8

44  pIMoRISS SeTREWN  (seur TIeE)

AWT2RAS  NUT v
TROVOMS  SPRIle WARSHER )

77054 2/79

Q
<

a)c)oj—h_n_a_a_t_t_n-nN—A-A-;—ANNN_;—.-.-A—;-._A—b—a—n-nh—a—n—n..n'\)_\_n_nww_an—nwwm—l.a_u

ot

Item Part No.

%% HOWARD

Description

AH Rotavator

Qty.

3



4+%HOWARD

AH Rotavator

Crumble Roller

Item Part No.

1

NOLWN

611443
611449
611451
611453
611448
611458
251436212
101108200
108081440
107108010

Description

Crumble Roller — AH80
Crumble Roller — AH90
Crumble Roller — AH100
Crumble Roller — AH120
Arm — L.H.

Arm —~ R.H.

Bearing Assembly

Bolt 7~ UNF x 23" Hex H.T.

Spring Washer 3’
Nut £" UNF Hex

hbh”—nd—n_nd—ng

Item Part No.

NLA

Description

Qty.

77054 2/79



General Information

%+% HOWARD

Rotavator
HR40A

PARTS LIST

Supplement to 77054 2/79

SINGLE SPEED

A B D
611109 14 < Drive Shaft Assembly
611723 16 300 »— - Housing
611730 16 0.08 l Gasket
301416355X2 16 Bolt
Explanation

Column A. Part no.

Special Notes

AL_LI#}<>YA

Left Hand
Right Hand
Uppér
Lower
Width

Length

From Serial No.

Up to Serial No.

R.P.M.

Alternative

Column B. Page no.

Column C. Remarks

301 212 355
301 212 355X6

74466#

~ o0 T}

Column D. Description

Quantity ONE

Quantity S1X

Quantity AS REQUIRED
Only For

Central

Offset

Front

Rear

Number of Teeth

Thickness

15



9

HR40A SINGLE SPEED
GEARBOX

208016010

611753

/308160045X4

301212355X4 307216014X4

308120045X4
611734

le%
263021053/ /
301216405X2

ALTERNATWE SPROCKETS 611127 L 7D 24634 o ”,/
UL \ AR e | D 301212305%10
[« R 2 ‘\\ o

611743

69t 1
308120045X10

biT92
203031190

301416355X2

611733
252244120

.f; _ 49
X 611729 s
611730 .o

:j3 204002810
@ ‘611130

308120045X10

204002780 \

@ 204002790
v 301212305X10 /

203032010

204003350

611166 [



